HEA FOI Publication Scheme

A. Information about the FOI Body

Who we are and what we do
Organisational information , structures, locations and contacts

Information relating to the establishment and functions of the HEA can be found here:

https://hea.ie/about-us/overview/

Information relating to the staff of the HEA can be found here: https://hea.ie/about-us/staff/

Information relating to how to contact the HEA can be found here: https://hea.ie/about-us/contact/

All other publications are available here: https:/hea.ie/resources/publications/

B. Services Provided or to be provided to the Public

The services we offer
Details of functions and services that the organisation provides and the decision making process

e Funding: https://hea.ie/funding-governance-performance/?v=|

Policy: https://hea.ie/policy/

Skills & Engagement: https://hea.ie/skills-engagement/

Statistics: https://hea.ie/statistics/

Funding Calls: https://hea.ie/funding-calls/

IRC: https://research.ie/

C. Decision Making process for major policy proposals

How we make decisions on policies
Decision Making processes and records of decisions

For details of major policy proposals, reviews and public consultations undertaken by HEA, please
visit this page:

https://hea.ie/search/search?s=review&post type=publications
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D. Financial Information

What we spend
Financial information relating to income and expenditure

Information regarding HEA financial statements (including Governance Board member
renumeration) can be found in our annual reports which are published here-

https://hea.ie/resource-category/corporate/publications/

Information relating to payments /purchase orders for goods and services can be found here-
https://hea.ie/about-us/public-sector-information/

Funding/Sponsorship of non-public bodies- please see Schedule 1

E. Procurement

How we spend
Information relating to how we procure goods and services

Information relating to our Procurement policies can be found on this page. This also includes
information relating to current tender competitions and public contracts awarded by HEA.

https://hea.ie/about-us/public-sector-information/

F. FOI Disclosure Log and Other Information to be Published Routinely

Other information

FOI Disclosure Logs for the HEA can be found on our main FOI page- https://hea.ie/freedom-of-
information/
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Schedule 1: Funding/Sponsorship over €10,000 paid to non-public bodies in 2020

Payee

CCT College

Code Institute

Get Reskilled Holdings

Galway Business School

National Institute for Bioprocessing
Research and Training

Dublin Business School

Dorset College

Innopharma Labs

Institute of Banking

IBEC

Independent College Dublin

Irish Times

Open Training College
Professional Accountancy Training
Pulse College

Entrepreneurs Academy

Digital Marketing Institute

Irish Medical Institute

Law Society of Ireland

Carlow College

Griffith College

Institute of Public Administration
Marino Institute

National College of Ireland
Pontificial University

Royal College of Surgeons
Shannon College of Hotel Management
St Nicholas Montessori College
New Decade

Detail

Grants paid in year
Grants paid in year
Grants paid in year
Grants paid in year
Grants paid in year

Grants paid in year
Grants paid in year
Grants paid in year
Grants paid in year
Grants paid in year
Grants paid in year
Grants paid in year
Grants paid in year
Grants paid in year
Grants paid in year
Grants paid in year
Grants paid in year
Grants paid in year
Grants paid in year
Grants paid in year
Grants paid in year
Grants paid in year
Grants paid in year
Grants paid in year
Grants paid in year
Grants paid in year
Grants paid in year
Grants paid in year
Sponsorship

Total €
1,366,543.20
793,575.00
259,935.00
125,748.00
921,010.00

3,074,300.00
495,110.00
5,784,074.50
1,042,717.50
586,843.00
158,305.00
917,167.50
75,485.00
923,144.00
649,693.00
27,437.10
121,550.00
139,491.00
13,621.00
14,546.00
1,493,351.55
93,100.00
285,901.60
3,523,243.50
46,114.00
9,731,289.65
17,314.00
93,861.40
48,400.00
32,822,871.50



