HEA FOI Publication Scheme

A. Information about the FOI Body

Who we are and what we do

Organisational information, structures, locations and contacts

Information relating to the establishment and functions of the HEA can be found here:

https://hea.ie/about-us/overview/

Information relating to the staff of the HEA can be found here: <u>https://hea.ie/about-us/staff/</u>

Information relating to how to contact the HEA can be found here: <u>https://hea.ie/about-us/contact/</u>

All other publications are available here: <u>https://hea.ie/resources/publications/</u>

B. Services Provided or to be provided to the Public

The services we offer

Details of functions and services that the organisation provides and the decision making process

- Funding: <u>https://hea.ie/funding-governance-performance/?v=I</u>
- Policy: <u>https://hea.ie/policy/</u>
- Skills & Engagement: <u>https://hea.ie/skills-engagement/</u>
- Statistics: <u>https://hea.ie/statistics/</u>
- Funding Calls: <u>https://hea.ie/funding-calls/</u>
- IRC: <u>https://research.ie/</u>
- C. <u>Decision Making process for major policy proposals</u>

How we make decisions on policies

Decision Making processes and records of decisions

For details of major policy proposals, reviews and public consultations undertaken by HEA, please visit this page:

https://hea.ie/search/search?s=review&post_type=publications

D. Financial Information

What we spend

Financial information relating to income and expenditure

Information regarding HEA financial statements (including Governance Board member renumeration) can be found in our annual reports which are published here-

https://hea.ie/resource-category/corporate/publications/

Information relating to payments /purchase orders for goods and services can be found herehttps://hea.ie/about-us/public-sector-information/

Funding/Sponsorship of non-public bodies- please see Schedule 1

E. <u>Procurement</u>

How we spend

Information relating to how we procure goods and services

Information relating to our Procurement policies can be found on this page. This also includes information relating to current tender competitions and public contracts awarded by HEA.

https://hea.ie/about-us/public-sector-information/

F. FOI Disclosure Log and Other Information to be Published Routinely

Other information

FOI Disclosure Logs for the HEA can be found on our main FOI page- <u>https://hea.ie/freedom-of-information/</u>

Schedule 1: Funding/Sponsorship over €10,000 paid to non-public bodies in 2020

Payee	Detail	Total €
CCT College	Grants paid in year	1,366,543.20
Code Institute	Grants paid in year	793,575.00
Get Reskilled Holdings	Grants paid in year	259,935.00
Galway Business School	Grants paid in year	125,748.00
National Institute for Bioprocessing	Grants paid in year	921,010.00
Research and Training	Grants paid in year	921,010.00
Dublin Business School	Grants haid in year	3,074,300.00
	Grants paid in year	
Dorset College	Grants paid in year	495,110.00
Innopharma Labs	Grants paid in year	5,784,074.50
Institute of Banking	Grants paid in year	1,042,717.50
IBEC	Grants paid in year	586,843.00
Independent College Dublin	Grants paid in year	158,305.00
Irish Times	Grants paid in year	917,167.50
Open Training College	Grants paid in year	75,485.00
Professional Accountancy Training	Grants paid in year	923,144.00
Pulse College	Grants paid in year	649,693.00
Entrepreneurs Academy	Grants paid in year	27,437.10
Digital Marketing Institute	Grants paid in year	121,550.00
Irish Medical Institute	Grants paid in year	139,491.00
Law Society of Ireland	Grants paid in year	13,621.00
Carlow College	Grants paid in year	14,546.00
Griffith College	Grants paid in year	1,493,351.55
Institute of Public Administration	Grants paid in year	93,100.00
Marino Institute	Grants paid in year	285,901.60
National College of Ireland	Grants paid in year	3,523,243.50
Pontificial University	Grants paid in year	46,114.00
Royal College of Surgeons	Grants paid in year	9,731,289.65
Shannon College of Hotel Management	Grants paid in year	17,314.00
St Nicholas Montessori College	Grants paid in year	93,861.40
New Decade	Sponsorship	48,400.00
		32,822,871.50
		-